CONTRACTOR: PRIMEHEALTH STAFFING, LLC CONTRACT #: 720C-04222-09R01

MODIFICATION #: 09
ADDRESS: 4550 North PointParkway, Suite 160 CONTRACT TYPE: Modification
Alpharetta, GA 30022 Date: October 6, 2014

Contact: Chris Foca
Phone No: (804) 371-2433
E-Mail Address: chris.foca@dbhds.virginia.gov

MODIFICATION #9

PURPOSE

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the renewal option on Contract 720C-04222-09R01 between Dept. of
Behavioral Health and Developmental Services and PrimeHealth Staffing, LLC. The above reference contract shall be
renewed for one year beginning November 1, 2014 and expire October 31, 2015.

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE
The Pericd of Performance is extended from November 1, 2014 through October 31, 2015, This is the fifth and final
contract renewal. The renewal is in accordance with ltem 8.7 “Renewal of Contract” of the original contract.

8.0 PRICING SCHEDULE
The Pricing Schedule is hereby updated to reflect the following: All fees listed shall be all inclusive and no other charges
shall be allowed. The Agency is granting the allowable increase of 1.6% for this year.

Individuals asked to work on an official state holiday will be compensated at the Overtime Rate per hour, A list of holidays
can be found on the Department of Human Resource Management website,

FEES
The Fees shall be as follows:

Hourly Rate -6 br.

Position Daily Rate Min. Overtime
Psych.Adult $1,404.47 $175.54 $219.44
Pych. Adoles/Child $1,610.53 $201.31 - | $251.64
internal Med/Family $1,247.21 $155.90 $194.87
Family Practice $1,014.59 $126.83 $157.48
General Dentist N/A N/A N/A
Family Dentist N/A N/A N/A
Family Nurse Practitoner $812.82 $101.60 $127.00
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner $885.02 $111.13 $138.92
Physician Assistant $812.82 $101.60 $127.00
*Tele-Psych. $1,404.47 $175.55 $219.45

"Housing Provided — Deduct $92.15 per day.
*Tele-Psych services will not be used by DBHDS facilities

NO PLACEMENT FEES ALLOWED: ‘
- If a person submits a state application for a job that is advertised as open to the general public and that person is selected
through the State's normal selection and hiring process, the State will not pay any placement fees for that person.

Page 1 of2



Contract #720C-04222-09R01
PrimeHealth Staffing, LLC
Modification #09

Qctober 6, 2014

Except for the changes provided herein, all other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full torce
and effect.

PRIMEHEALTH STAFFING LLC DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVI

AND DEVELOPMENTAL S
Boinie 2n Boct

(Signature) :(SignaW =4 Ny

Name: L&inte T, Bott NAME: CHRISTOPHER FOCA

{Type or Prind) {Type or Print)

Tiree: Memiher Z Maru ALi TITLE: DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
pare: 10~ ¢ DATE: [ 0;/ -27(// L(/

Page20f2



